DeKalb County Superior Court

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris

Division 4
| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney
1) Andre Isaiah Allen 1->  BURGLARY - 1ST DEGREE (FELONY) 16-7-1(b) MAX FRIEDMAN
16CR3645 X0499718 2->  PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
DOB: 04/21/1998 ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
il: DOA: 11/30/2015
In Jail: Yes /30/ 3->  PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
4->  BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b)
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
2) Kenneth A Braxton 1->  ARMED ROBBERY 16-8-41 MAX FRIEDMAN
17CR2893 X0518038-1 2->  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21
DOB: 11/24/1997 3->  POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSION OF A 16-11-106
FELONY
il: DOA: 02/09/2017
In Jail: Yes /05/ 4->  POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSION OF A 16-11-106
FELONY
5->  PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
3) Darliene Crenshaw 1->  VIOLATION OF RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND CORUPT  16-14-4(a) E. DALIA RACINE RACHEL M.
18CR3649 X0517136 ORGANIZATIONS KAUFMAN

DOB: 02/24/1971
In Jail: No DOA: 01/17/2017
Comments: EARLY TERMINATION HEARING




DeKalb County Superior Court

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

| Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

Comments: STATUS

4) Edward Maurice Smith 1-> THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY 16-8-14 ROLAND Y. TURNER
21CR1030 X0050916 2->  POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS 16-13-32.2
DOB: 01/13/1970 > FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
FELONY
il- DOA: 05/28/2020
In Jail: Yes /28/ 4->  PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
5) Ayanna Khari Hudson 0-> IDENTITY FRAUD 16-9-121 LAURA P. ALFORD SHARI LINDSEY
21CR1844 X1805021 1->  FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 16-9-33
DOB: 10/01/1996 2->  FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT 16-9-31
i il Yes DOA: 09/02/2020 3->  PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY
Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
6) Christopher Marshall 0->  RECKLESS CONDUCT 16-5-60(B) CONNOR M. PAYNE ~ BRIAN TEVIS
21CR2388 X1811964 1->  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21
DOB: 04/28/1994 2->  CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 1ST DEGREE 16-7-22
In Jail: No DOA: 11/04/2018




DeKalb County Superior Court
SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR
08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris

Division 4
| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney

7) Willie Frank Carter 1->  MURDER - MALICE 16-5-1(a) KARA L ROBERTS PRO SE
21CR3962 X2108089 2->  Felony Murder 16-5-1(c)

DOB: 10/23/1988 3->  Aggravated Assault 16-5-21(a)
in Jail: Ves DOA: 10/14/2021 4->  Possession of a Firearm During Commission of a 16-11-106(b)

Felony

Comments: STATUS
8) Edward Maurice Smith 1-> THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY 16-8-14 ROLAND Y. TURNER SHARI LINDSEY
22CR2057 X0050916 2->  OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS 16-10-24(a)

DOB: 01/13/1970 3> PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
n Jail: Yes DOA: 04/07/2022 ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -

FELONY

Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
9) Joshua Ray Phillips 1->  CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE 16-5-70(c) SARAH E. HILLEREN PRINCETON HYNES
23CR2562 X1911606

DOB: 09/21/1994
Comments: WALK-IN PROBATION REVOCATION
10) Aushon Marvell 1->  MURDER - MALICE 16-5-1(a) KARA L ROBERTS RODNEY A.
23CR2627 Johnson 2->  MURDER - FELONY 16-5-1(c) WILLIAMS

X2312604 3> AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)
In Jail: Ves DOB: 11/25/2005 4-> BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b)

DOA: 04/04/2023 5-> POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE 16-11-106(b)

’ COMMIISSION OF A FELONY

Comments: MOTION FOR FUNDS




DeKalb County Superior Court

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

| Case Number | Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

11) lyonda Owen Nickle
24CR1995 X0337005

DOB: 02/20/1985
In Jail: Yes DOA: 12/02/2023

Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION

IDENTITY FRAUD USING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION
OF ANOTHER

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR

FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-

FELONY

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS
ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY

16-9-121(a)(1) ~ MAX FRIEDMAN
16-10-25

16-8-14
17-6-12

42-8-38




DeKalb County Superior Court

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

| Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

12)
24CR2486

In Jail: No

K'jon Damar Avery
X2402294

DOB: 10/10/2004
DOA:

Comments: BOND REVOCATION HEARING

1->

2->

4 ->
5->
6->
7->
8->
9->
10 -

11-

12 -

13-

16 -

17 -

VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND
PREVENTION ACT

VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND
PREVENTION ACT

VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND
PREVENTION ACT

MURDER - MALICE

MURDER - FELONY

MURDER - FELONY

MURDER - FELONY

MURDER - FELONY

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ARMED ROBBERY

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE

COMMISSION OF A FELONY

POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE
COMMISSION OF A FELONY

16-15-4 KARA L ROBERTS
16-15-4
16-15-4
16-5-1(a)
16-5-1(c)
16-5-1(c)
16-5-1(c)
16-5-1(c)
16-5-21(a)
16-5-21(a)
16-5-21(a)
16-4-8
16-4-1
16-11-106(b)

16-11-106(b)

KEITH ADAMS




DeKalb County Superior Court

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4
| Case Number | Defendant Indicted Charges State Attorney Defense Attorney

13) Willie Tremaine 0-> V.G.CS.A.-POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | 16-13-30(a) ROLAND Y. TURNER  OLIVIA BROUSSARD
24CR4076 Crockett CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

X1804691 1->  POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO 16-13-30(j)(1)

DISTRIBUTE
il DOB: 03/31/2000
In Jail: No DOA: /31 2->  PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42-8-38
) ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -
FELONY

Comments: PROBATION REVOCATION
14) Christopher G Wood 1->  CONVERSION OF PAYMENTS FOR REAL PROPERTY 16-8-15 ROLAND Y. TURNER  SUTTON FREEDMAN
24CR4120 X2208321 IMPROVEMENTS

DOB: 01/22/1982 2->  FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-  17-6-12
In Jail: No DOA: 10/04/2022 FELONY
Comments: PLEA
15) Shakendra Latriece 5-> AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a) RACHEL B. PLEVAK SHAWANDA BROWN
25CR1649 Benton 6->  INFLUENCING WITNESS 16-10-93

X2402099 7->  FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- ~ 17-6-12
In Jail: Yes DOB: 07/30/1987 FELONY

DOA:
Comments: STATUS
16) Marvlyn Zarchary- 1->  TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE OR 16-13-31(e) ROLAND Y. TURNER  DANIEL HYDRICK
25CR2426 Martin AMPHETAMINE

X2409494
In Jail: Yes DOB: 02/15/1977

DOA: 12/07/2024
Comments: STATUS; PLEA OR CERT OF REVIEW




DeKalb County Superior Court

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM
Judge Shondeana C Morris
Division 4

| Case Number

Defendant

Indicted Charges

State Attorney

Defense Attorney

Comments: P&A; RELATED CASE 25CR2049

17) Detrus Javonnian 1->  FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 16-9-33 MAX FRIEDMAN SUTTON FREEDMAN
25CR2915 Gordon

X2406659
In Jail: No DOB: 04/28/1994

DOA: 08/26/2024
Comments: PLEA
18) Tequan Isaiaih Walker 0->  CRIMINAL TRESPASS 16-7-21 ROLAND Y. TURNER  SUTTON FREEDMAN
25CR3167 X0495713 1->  AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 16-5-21(a)

DOB: 07/07/1992 2->  AGGRAVATED STALKING 16-5-91(a)
In Jail: Yes DOA: 05/08/2025 3-> BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE 16-7-1(b)
Comments: P&A
19) Devin D'arcy Greene 1->  THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY 16-8-3 ROLAND Y. TURNER  KINSEY JOHNSTON
25CR3220 X2503069

DOB: 11/29/1981
In Jail: Yes DOA: 04/24/2025
Comments: PLEA
20) Dmiya Shatrece 1-> IDENTITY FRAUD USING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 16-9-121(a)(1) MAX FRIEDMAN
25CR3276 Brantley OF ANOTHER

X2321401 2->  GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO 16-10-25
In Jail: No DOB: 08/17/1990 LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DOA: 12/10/2024 3-> OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT INSURANCE 40-6-10(b)

4-> DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 40-5-121
(MISDEMEANOR)
5-> FAILURE TO REGISTER MOTOR VEHICLE 40-2-20




