SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Case Number	Defendant	Indicte	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
1)	Andre Isaiah Allen	1 ->	BURGLARY - 1ST DEGREE (FELONY)	16-7-1(b)	MAX FRIEDMAN	
16CR3645	X0499718	2 ->	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
	DOB: 04/21/1998		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 11/30/2015	3 ->	FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
		3 ,	ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -	.2 0 30		
			FELONY			
		4 ->	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
2)	Kenneth A Braxton	1 ->	ARMED ROBBERY	16-8-41	MAX FRIEDMAN	
17CR2893	X0518038-1	2 ->	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21		
	DOB: 11/24/1997	3 ->	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSION OF A	16-11-106		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 02/09/2017	4 ->	FELONY POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSION OF A	16-11-106		
		4->	FELONY	10-11-100		
		5 ->	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
			ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
3)	Darliene Crenshaw	1->	VIOLATION OF RACKETEER INFLUENCED AND CORUPT	16-14-4(a)	E. DALIA RACINE	RACHEL M.
18CR3649	X0517136	1-/	ORGANIZATIONS	10-14-4(a)	L. DALIA NACINE	KAUFMAN
10CN3043	DOB: 02/24/1971					KAOI WAN
In Jail: No	DOA: 01/17/2017					
	LY TERMINATION HEARING					
COMMITTEE LAN	z: :z:::viiiviiiviiioiviiizAitiivo					

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

					-	Defense Attorney
4)	Edward Maurice Smith	1->	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY	16-8-14	ROLAND Y. TURNER	
21CR1030	X0050916	2 ->	POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS	16-13-32.2		
	DOB: 01/13/1970	3 ->	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE-	17-6-12		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 05/28/2020		FELONY			
		4 ->	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
			ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
Comments: PROB	BATION REVOCATION					
5)	Ayanna Khari Hudson	0 ->	IDENTITY FRAUD	16-9-121	LAURA P. ALFORD	SHARI LINDSEY
21CR1844	X1805021	1 ->	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD	16-9-33		
	DOB: 10/01/1996	2 ->	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT	16-9-31		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 09/02/2020	3 ->	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
m Jun. 763			ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
			FELONY			
Comments: PROB	BATION REVOCATION					
6)	Christopher Marshall	0 ->	RECKLESS CONDUCT	16-5-60(B)	CONNOR M. PAYNE	BRIAN TEVIS
21CR2388	X1811964	1 ->	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21		
	DOB: 04/28/1994	2 ->	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 1ST DEGREE	16-7-22		
In Jail: No	DOA: 11/04/2018					
Comments: STAT	US					

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

		maice	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
7)	Willie Frank Carter	1 ->	MURDER - MALICE	16-5-1(a)	KARA L ROBERTS	PRO SE
21CR3962	X2108089	2 ->	Felony Murder	16-5-1(c)		
	DOB: 10/23/1988	3 ->	Aggravated Assault	16-5-21(a)		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 10/14/2021	4 ->	Possession of a Firearm During Commission of a	16-11-106(b)		
			Felony			
Comments: STATI	US					
8)	Edward Maurice Smith	1 ->	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - FELONY	16-8-14	ROLAND Y. TURNER	SHARI LINDSEY
22CR2057	X0050916	2 ->	OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS	16-10-24(a)		
	DOB: 01/13/1970	3 ->	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS	42-8-38		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 04/07/2022		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE - FELONY			
			LLONI			
Comments: PROB	ATION REVOCATION					
9)	Joshua Ray Phillips	1 ->	CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE	16-5-70(c)	SARAH E. HILLEREN	PRINCETON HYNES
23CR2562	X1911606					
	DOB: 09/21/1994					
In Jail: No	DOA: 08/14/2022					
	C-IN PROBATION REVOCATION	ON				
10)	Aushon Marvell	1 ->	MURDER - MALICE	16-5-1(a)	KARA L ROBERTS	RODNEY A.
23CR2627	Johnson	2 ->	MURDER - FELONY	16-5-1(c)	KANA E NOBENTS	WILLIAMS
2301/2027	X2312604	3 ->	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		WILLIANS
to toth Van	DOB: 11/25/2005	4 ->	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 11/23/2003 DOA: 04/04/2023	5 ->	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE	16-11-106(b)		
	DOM. 04/ 04/ 2023		COMMISSION OF A FELONY			
Comments: MOTI	ON FOR FUNDS					

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Case Number	Defendant	Indicted Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
11)	lyonda Owen Nickle	1 -> IDENTITY FRAUD USING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 16	6-9-121(a)(1)	MAX FRIEDMAN	
24CR1995	X0337005	OF ANOTHER			
	DOB: 02/20/1985	2 -> GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO 16	6-10-25		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 12/02/2023	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER			
in Jaii: Yes	DOA: 12/02/2023	3 -> THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR 16	6-8-14		
		4 -> FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- 17	7-6-12		
		FELONY			
		5 -> PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS 42	2-8-38		
		ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE -			
		FELONY			
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION				

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Case Number	Defendant	Indicte	d Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
12) 24CR2486	K'jon Damar Avery X2402294	1 ->	VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND PREVENTION ACT	16-15-4	KARA L ROBERTS	KEITH ADAMS
	DOB: 10/10/2004	2 ->	VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND PREVENTION ACT	16-15-4		
In Jail: No	DOA:	3 ->	VIOLATION OF STREET GANG TERRORISM AND PREVENTION ACT	16-15-4		
		4 ->	MURDER - MALICE	16-5-1(a)		
		5 ->	MURDER - FELONY	16-5-1(c)		
		6 ->	MURDER - FELONY	16-5-1(c)		
		7 ->	MURDER - FELONY	16-5-1(c)		
		8 ->	MURDER - FELONY	16-5-1(c)		
		9 ->	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		10 -	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		>				
		11 -	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
		>				
		12 -	CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY	16-4-8		
		>				
		13 -	CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ARMED ROBBERY	16-4-1		
		>				
		16 -	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE	16-11-106(b)		
		>	COMMISSION OF A FELONY			
		17 -	POSSESSION OF A FIREARM DURING THE	16-11-106(b)		
		>	COMMISSION OF A FELONY			
Comments: BON	D REVOCATION HEARING					

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Case Number	Defendant	Indict	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
13) 24CR4076	Willie Tremaine Crockett	0 ->	V.G.C.S.A POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	16-13-30(a)	ROLAND Y. TURNER	OLIVIA BROUSSARD
21011070	X1804691	1 ->	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE	16-13-30(j)(1)		
In Jail: No	DOB: 03/31/2000 DOA:	2 ->	PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE - FELONY	42-8-38		
Comments: PRO	BATION REVOCATION					
14) 24CR4120	Christopher G Wood X2208321	1->	CONVERSION OF PAYMENTS FOR REAL PROPERTY IMPROVEMENTS	16-8-15	ROLAND Y. TURNER	SUTTON FREEDMAN
In Jail: No	DOB: 01/22/1982 DOA: 10/04/2022	2 ->	FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	17-6-12		
Comments: PLE	4					
15)	Shakendra Latriece	5 ->	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)	RACHEL B. PLEVAK	SHAWANDA BROWN
25CR1649	Benton X2402099	6 -> 7 ->	INFLUENCING WITNESS FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CHARGE- FELONY	16-10-93 17-6-12		
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 07/30/1987 DOA:		FLLONI			
Comments: STA	TUS					
16)	Marvlyn Zarchary-	1 ->	TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE OR	16-13-31(e)	ROLAND Y. TURNER	DANIEL HYDRICK
25CR2426	Martin X2409494		AMPHETAMINE			
In Jail: Yes	DOB: 02/15/1977 DOA: 12/07/2024					
Comments: STA	TUS; PLEA OR CERT OF REVI	EW				

SUPPLEMENTAL CRIMINAL MISC. CALENDAR

08/26/2025 at 8:30 AM

Judge Shondeana C Morris

Case Number	Defendant	Indicte	ed Charges		State Attorney	Defense Attorney
17)	Detrus Javonnian	1 ->	FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD	16-9-33	MAX FRIEDMAN	SUTTON FREEDMAN
25CR2915	Gordon					
	X2406659					
In Jail: No	DOB: 04/28/1994					
	DOA: 08/26/2024					
Comments: PLEA	١					
18)	Tequan Isaiaih Walker	0 ->	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	16-7-21	ROLAND Y. TURNER	SUTTON FREEDMAN
25CR3167	X0495713	1 ->	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	16-5-21(a)		
	DOB: 07/07/1992	2 ->	AGGRAVATED STALKING	16-5-91(a)		
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 05/08/2025	3 ->	BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE	16-7-1(b)		
Comments: P&A						
19)	Devin D'arcy Greene	1 ->	THEFT BY DECEPTION - FELONY	16-8-3	ROLAND Y. TURNER	KINSEY JOHNSTON
25CR3220	X2503069					
	DOB: 11/29/1981					
In Jail: Yes	DOA: 04/24/2025					
Comments: PLEA	1					
20)	Dmiya Shatrece	1 ->	IDENTITY FRAUD USING IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	16-9-121(a)(1)	MAX FRIEDMAN	
25CR3276	Brantley		OF ANOTHER			
	X2321401	2 ->	GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	16-10-25		
In Jail: No	DOB: 08/17/1990	3 ->	OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT INSURANCE	40-6-10(b)		
	DOA: 12/10/2024	4 ->	DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	40-5-121		
			(MISDEMEANOR)			
		5 ->	FAILURE TO REGISTER MOTOR VEHICLE	40-2-20		
Commonts: DO.A	; RELATED CASE 25CR2049					
Comments: P&A	, RELATED CASE 25CR2U49					